
03778

36515
04524
04594
04551
74045
04552
04554
04566
04575
04578
04592

12021
12023
07201
07202
07203
07204
07205
07206
07207
07208
07230
07156
07104
07105
07115
07305
07180
07190
07192
96293

15012
15014
15015
15016

19246
77545

20010
20117
85012
80008
80016
20130
20016
20137
20139

Vans, Passenger, Regular and Handicapped Equipped

Buses Complete, School, Conventional Type
Automobiles, Police and Security Equipped

Emblems, Braids and Patches
Gloves (Cloth, All Type)

Blankets, Bedding
Boots (Leather)
Boots (Rubber)
Caps (Disposable, Hospital, All Types)
Coats, Jackets, Parkas, Vests Cold Weather

DMV Title Fee / Vehicle Registration Serv -- FA only if > $5,000

BUILDER'S SUPPLIES
Cement/Concrete/Lime Sacked
Cement, Quick Setting, Sacked
Concrete, Polymer
Curing Mixt Curing Conc

CLEANING COMPOSITIONS, DETERGENTS, SOLVENTS & STRIPERS
Ice/Snow Removal Chemical
Road Maintenance Salt 192 Ice Rem Chem

CLOTHING & ACCESSORIES
Athletic Clothing
Bags, Clothing

Motorcycles
Automobiles and Station Wagons

Trailers, Cargo, Enclosed
SUV Type Vehicles, Including Carryalls
Vans, Cargo

Boat Over 21 Ft Incl Ferries
Class 1 Trucks (6,000 lb. GVWR or less)
Class 2 Trucks (6,001 - 10,000 lb. GVWR)
Class 3 Trucks (10,001 - 14,000 lb. GVWR)
Class 4 Trucks (14,001 - 16,000 lb. GVWR)
Class 5 Trucks (16,001 - 19,500 lb. GVWR)
Class 6 Trucks (19,501 - 26,000 lb. GVWR)
Class 7 Trucks (26,001 - 33,000 lb. GVWR)
Class 8 Trucks (33,001 lb. GVWR and Over)
Trucks, Fire Protection and Crash Rescue

Ice Maker/Dispenser Machine Not Dry Ice

Washer/Dryer Coin-Operated

AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLES & TRANSPORTATION (FA triggered regardless of unit price)
Boats, 21 Feet and Under

Refrigerators and Freezers
Trash Compactors
Vacuum Cleaner Electric/Part/Acc

Oven Microwave/Convection House
Range/Stove Top/Oven Electric

Commonly Used Commodity Codes

AMUSEMENT, DECORATION,  ENTERTAINMENT, TOYS, ETC.
Souvenirs Promotional Advert

APPLIANCES
Carpet Cleaning Machine
Dishwasher
Washer/Dryer Residential Type
Mixers, Food (Household Types)



20140
20145
20031
20151
51022
20044
20165
20070
20186
20187
20092

20413
20416

20453
65529
20433
20442
20435
20458
20460
20464
20454
20767
20472
20475
20476
20477
20772

20490
20455

20820
20827

19348
19394
47595
26908

32528

34034

34040
57838

37530
39333
39335
39336
39370Protein Food Supplement

Beverage Base (Not Fountain)/Drink Granules
Cereal (Ready-to-Eat)
Cereal (Uncooked)

DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS
Drug Test/Assay/Screening Kit
Urinalysis Reagents/Test
Triage Panels/Vacuum Blood-Collecting Set
Vaccine/Anti-infective Agents

FEED FOR ANIMALS
Fish Food

FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
Fire Protection Clothing (Turnout Coats, Bunker Pants, Hoods,
Gloves, etc.)
Fire Suppression Hand Tools (Axe, Rack, Swatter, etc.)
Forestry Equipment & Supplies

COMPUTER SOFTWARE (PREPROGRAMMED)
Business (Microsoft, Novell, Miscellaneous)
Communications (Network, Linking, etc.)

Printer Accessories and Supplies (lnk & Toner Cartridges, Wheels, Chemicals)
etc.)
Scanner/Reader Opt Char/Magnet
Microcomputers, Multi-Processors (FA issued regardless of price)

FOOD (STAPLE GROCERY & MISCELLANEOUS  ITEMS)
Pop Tarts, Rice Krispy Treats, Cakes, Cookies, Pastries

Printer, Ink Jet
Printer, Laser

Power Supplies (Surge Protectors, UPS, Switches, etc.)
Power Supplies and Power Related Parts (Internal)
Printer, Dot Matrix

Expansion/Accelerator Boards
Drives, Hard/Fixed Disk
Modem External/Data Communication
Monitors Color/Mono CGA/VGA/SVGA3
Network Components (Bridges, Connectors, Hubs, Routers, etc.)
Microcomputer Hand/Laptop/Notebook (FA issued regardless of price)

Chips -  Accelerator, Graphics, Memory (RAM & ROM), Network,
SIMMs, etc.
Microcomputer Desktop/Tower (FA issued regardless of price)
Camera Digital
Drive Compact Disk CD ROM/DVR

Undergarments and Sleepwear (Female)
Undergarments and Sleepwear (Male)
Work Clothes

COMPUTER HARDWARE, PERIPHERALS, ACCESSORIES & SUPPLIES
Cable Printer/Dis/Network

Hosiery and Socks
Laundry Bags/Cloth
Pants, Slacks, Trousers, Shorts, Jeans, etc.
Rainwear
Shirts (Dress and Casual)

Gloves (Cowhide/Leather, All Type)
Hats (Felt)
Hazardous Environment Clothing



40509
40515
40512
40518
40557
40503

42503
42506
42513
42517
42520
42521
42540
42554
42562
42574
42571
42594
42520
42521

85012
85063
85064
85092

55004
55033
55044
55045
55078

60016
60052
60061
61539
88061
60082
60524
60086

63003
63045
63066

68024

96613
96622
96631
96616
96636

Forms Printing (Continuous)
Forms Printing (Not Continuous)

PRINTING & RELATED SERVICES
Check Printing
Decals
Envelope Printing

Shredder, Paper and Media
Time/Date Stamp Machine Parts

File Dividers, Labels, Tabs, etc.
Overhead Projector

Fax Machine (Parts & Supplies)

POLICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
Breath Alcohol Testing Instruments and Supplies

Additives and Miscellaneous Paint Ingredients/Fungicides
Paint and Varnish Removers
Paints, Traffic

Typewriter Electric/Accessories/ Parts

PAINT

OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
Calculator
Dictating Machine

Reflective Sheeting for License Plates
Reflective Sheeting
Traffic Cones, Lane Markers, Barricades

MARKERS, PLAQUES AND TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
Traffic Beads, Glass, Sign and Stripe
Markers, Traffic, Fiberglass

Pillows
Sheets and Pillow Cases
Towels, Wash, Bathmat Huck, Terry

HOUSEHOLD LINENS
Blankets, Bedding

Desks and Tables (Metal)
Desks and Tables (Wood)

Data Processing Furniture
Desks and Tables (Metal)
Desks and Tables (Wood)

Chairs, Metal
Credenza Unit, Metal

Work Station Modular Systems Furniture

Safe, Vaults and Night Depository (Including Parts and Accessories)
Safe File

File Cabinet Metal Card Late
Modular Panel System
Racks (Metal, Stationary and Mobile)

Gasoline Aviation Inc Jet Fuel
Motor Oil Lub/Differential/Gear Lubricant
Butane/Propane Inc Liquid Pet Gas

FURNITURE
Bookcase, Bookshelves Metal/Wood

FUEL, OIL, GREASE AND LUBRICANTS
Fuel Oil Diesel 405-02 Biodiesel
Gasoline, Automotive
Fuel Oil Heating 405-02 Biodiesel



96657
96658
96659
96689

72527
72536
72545
72543
72556
72557
72578
72574

74502
74508
74512
74514
74521
75021
74542
75030
74545
75035
74549
75054
75056
74565
74567
75070
74570
74577
74580
75077
75095

79020

84069
65539
65535
88061
88064
84060
84070
84066
84071
84076

68052
WEAPONS

VCR Video Cassette Recorder/Acc
Video Projector

Cracked Fuel Oil
Crushed Stone
Expansion Joint Material

Cement, Truckloads and Larger
Coal Tar Pitch, Emulsions and Anti-Stripping Additives
Concrete, Precast

Asphalt, Oil
Asphalt Concrete, Cold Laid

Microwave Equipment and Accessories
Pagers

RADIO COMMUNICATION, TELEPHONES
High Frequency Radios and Accessories

Offset Printing over 11x 17 (up to  I 00,000)
Offset Printing over 11x17 (over  I 00,000)
Tickets, Special Labels and Tapes (Printed, Not Continuous)

Offset Printing up to 11x17 (up to 25,000)

Patching Mix, Asphalt Concrete
Patching Mix, Cutback Asphalt
Ready-Mix Concrete
Road Oil
Rock Asphalt
Rubber Asphalt Crack Sealing Compound
Sand and Gravel
White (Hydrated) Line

Grass Seed

Video Camera-Recorder/Acc/Pts
Camera Still Specialized
Camera Still Non-specialized

Television TV VCR Combo Sets

Gun Pistol/Rifle/Shotgun (FA issued regardless of price)

SEED

TELEVISION EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES

Projector Overhead Trans Pt/Acc
Projector/Slide/Part/Acc
Television Receivers/Consoles
Video Camera-Record/Acc/Pt Por/Tripods

lee Control Aggregate
Lightweight Aggregate

Positioning System (Global)
Telephone Systems (2-60 stations)

Asphalt Concrete, Hot Laid

ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDING MATERIALS
Asphalt, AC
Asphalt, Emulsified

Two-Way  Radios (Portable)

Telephone Systems (60+ stations)
Two-Way Radios (Base Station)
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