

## Commonly Used Commodity Codes

### AMUSEMENT, DECORATION, ENTERTAINMENT, TOYS, ETC.

Souvenirs Promotional Advert	03778
------------------------------	-------

### APPLIANCES

Carpet Cleaning Machine	36515
Dishwasher	04524
Washer/Dryer Residential Type	04594
Mixers, Food (Household Types)	04551
Ice Maker/Dispenser Machine Not Dry Ice	74045
Oven Microwave/Convection House	04552
Range/Stove Top/Oven Electric	04554
Refrigerators and Freezers	04566
Trash Compactors	04575
Vacuum Cleaner Electric/Part/Acc	04578
Washer/Dryer Coin-Operated	04592

### AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLES & TRANSPORTATION (FA triggered regardless of unit price)

Boats, 21 Feet and Under	12021
Boat Over 21 Ft Incl Ferries	12023
Class 1 Trucks (6,000 lb. GVWR or less)	07201
Class 2 Trucks (6,001 - 10,000 lb. GVWR)	07202
Class 3 Trucks (10,001 - 14,000 lb. GVWR)	07203
Class 4 Trucks (14,001 - 16,000 lb. GVWR)	07204
Class 5 Trucks (16,001 - 19,500 lb. GVWR)	07205
Class 6 Trucks (19,501 - 26,000 lb. GVWR)	07206
Class 7 Trucks (26,001 - 33,000 lb. GVWR)	07207
Class 8 Trucks (33,001 lb. GVWR and Over)	07208
Trucks, Fire Protection and Crash Rescue	07230
Motorcycles	07156
Automobiles and Station Wagons	07104
Automobiles, Police and Security Equipped	07105
Buses Complete, School, Conventional Type	07115
Trailers, Cargo, Enclosed	07305
SUV Type Vehicles, Including Carryalls	07180
Vans, Cargo	07190
Vans, Passenger, Regular and Handicapped Equipped	07192
DMV Title Fee / Vehicle Registration Serv -- FA only if > \$5,000	96293

### BUILDER'S SUPPLIES

Cement/Concrete/Lime Sacked	15012
Cement, Quick Setting, Sacked	15014
Concrete, Polymer	15015
Curing Mixt Curing Conc	15016

### CLEANING COMPOSITIONS, DETERGENTS, SOLVENTS & STRIPERS

Ice/Snow Removal Chemical	19246
Road Maintenance Salt 192 Ice Rem Chem	77545

### CLOTHING & ACCESSORIES

Athletic Clothing	20010
Bags, Clothing	20117
Blankets, Bedding	85012
Boots (Leather)	80008
Boots (Rubber)	80016
Caps (Disposable, Hospital, All Types)	20130
Coats, Jackets, Parkas, Vests Cold Weather	20016
Emblems, Braids and Patches	20137
Gloves (Cloth, All Type)	20139

Gloves (Cowhide/Leather, All Type)	20140
Hats (Felt)	20145
Hazardous Environment Clothing	20031
Hosiery and Socks	20151
Laundry Bags/Cloth	51022
Pants, Slacks, Trousers, Shorts, Jeans, etc.	20044
Rainwear	20165
Shirts (Dress and Casual)	20070
Undergarments and Sleepwear (Female)	20186
Undergarments and Sleepwear (Male)	20187
Work Clothes	20092

#### COMPUTER HARDWARE, PERIPHERALS, ACCESSORIES & SUPPLIES

Cable Printer/Dis/Network	20413
Chips - Accelerator, Graphics, Memory (RAM & ROM), Network, SIMMs, etc.	20416
Microcomputer Desktop/Tower (FA issued regardless of price)	20453
Camera Digital	65529
Drive Compact Disk CD ROM/DVR	20433
Expansion/Accelerator Boards	20442
Drives, Hard/Fixed Disk	20435
Modem External/Data Communication	20458
Monitors Color/Mono CGA/VGA/SVGA3	20460
Network Components (Bridges, Connectors, Hubs, Routers, etc.)	20464
Microcomputer Hand/Laptop/Notebook (FA issued regardless of price)	20454
Power Supplies (Surge Protectors, UPS, Switches, etc.)	20767
Power Supplies and Power Related Parts (Internal)	20472
Printer, Dot Matrix	20475
Printer, Ink Jet	20476
Printer, Laser	20477
Printer Accessories and Supplies (Ink & Toner Cartridges, Wheels, Chemicals) etc.)	20772
Scanner/Reader Opt Char/Magnet	20490
Microcomputers, Multi-Processors (FA issued regardless of price)	20455

#### COMPUTER SOFTWARE (PREPROGRAMMED)

Business (Microsoft, Novell, Miscellaneous)	20820
Communications (Network, Linking, etc.)	20827

#### DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS

Drug Test/Assay/Screening Kit	19348
Urinalysis Reagents/Test	19394
Triage Panels/Vacuum Blood-Collecting Set	47595
Vaccine/Anti-infective Agents	26908

#### FEED FOR ANIMALS

Fish Food	32528
-----------	-------

#### FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES

Fire Protection Clothing (Turnout Coats, Bunker Pants, Hoods, Gloves, etc.)	34034
Fire Suppression Hand Tools (Axe, Rack, Swatter, etc.)	34040
Forestry Equipment & Supplies	57838

#### FOOD (STAPLE GROCERY & MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS)

Pop Tarts, Rice Krispy Treats, Cakes, Cookies, Pastries	37530
Beverage Base (Not Fountain)/Drink Granules	39333
Cereal (Ready-to-Eat)	39335
Cereal (Uncooked)	39336
Protein Food Supplement	39370

**FUEL, OIL, GREASE AND LUBRICANTS**

Fuel Oil Diesel 405-02 Biodiesel	40509
Gasoline, Automotive	40515
Fuel Oil Heating 405-02 Biodiesel	40512
Gasoline Aviation Inc Jet Fuel	40518
Motor Oil Lub/Differential/Gear Lubricant	40557
Butane/Propane Inc Liquid Pet Gas	40503

**FURNITURE**

Bookcase, Bookshelves Metal/Wood	42503
Chairs, Metal	42506
Credenza Unit, Metal	42513
Data Processing Furniture	42517
Desks and Tables (Metal)	42520
Desks and Tables (Wood)	42521
File Cabinet Metal Card Late	42540
Modular Panel System	42554
Racks (Metal, Stationary and Mobile)	42562
Safe, Vaults and Night Depository (Including Parts and Accessories)	42574
Safe File	42571
Work Station Modular Systems Furniture	42594
Desks and Tables (Metal)	42520
Desks and Tables (Wood)	42521

**HOUSEHOLD LINENS**

Blankets, Bedding	85012
Pillows	85063
Sheets and Pillow Cases	85064
Towels, Wash, Bathmat Huck, Terry	85092

**MARKERS, PLAQUES AND TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES**

Traffic Beads, Glass, Sign and Stripe	55004
Markers, Traffic, Fiberglass	55033
Reflective Sheeting for License Plates	55044
Reflective Sheeting	55045
Traffic Cones, Lane Markers, Barricades	55078

**OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES**

Calculator	60016
Dictating Machine	60052
Fax Machine (Parts & Supplies)	60061
File Dividers, Labels, Tabs, etc.	61539
Overhead Projector	88061
Shredder, Paper and Media	60082
Time/Date Stamp Machine Parts	60524
Typewriter Electric/Accessories/ Parts	60086

**PAINT**

Additives and Miscellaneous Paint Ingredients/Fungicides	63003
Paint and Varnish Removers	63045
Paints, Traffic	63066

**POLICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES**

Breath Alcohol Testing Instruments and Supplies	68024
---	-------

**PRINTING & RELATED SERVICES**

Check Printing	96613
Decals	96622
Envelope Printing	96631
Forms Printing (Continuous)	96616
Forms Printing (Not Continuous)	96636

Offset Printing up to 11x17 (up to 25,000)	96657
Offset Printing over 11x 17 (up to 100,000)	96658
Offset Printing over 11x17 (over 100,000)	96659
Tickets, Special Labels and Tapes (Printed, Not Continuous)	96689

#### **RADIO COMMUNICATION, TELEPHONES**

High Frequency Radios and Accessories	72527
Microwave Equipment and Accessories	72536
Pagers	72545
Positioning System (Global)	72543
Telephone Systems (2-60 stations)	72556
Telephone Systems (60+ stations)	72557
Two-Way Radios (Base Station)	72578
Two-Way Radios (Portable)	72574

#### **ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDING MATERIALS**

Asphalt, AC	74502
Asphalt, Emulsified	74508
Asphalt, Oil	74512
Asphalt Concrete, Cold Laid	74514
Asphalt Concrete, Hot Laid	74521
Cement, Truckloads and Larger	75021
Coal Tar Pitch, Emulsions and Anti-Stripping Additives	74542
Concrete, Precast	75030
Cracked Fuel Oil	74545
Crushed Stone	75035
Expansion Joint Material	74549
Lee Control Aggregate	75054
Lightweight Aggregate	75056
Patching Mix, Asphalt Concrete	74565
Patching Mix, Cutback Asphalt	74567
Ready-Mix Concrete	75070
Road Oil	74570
Rock Asphalt	74577
Rubber Asphalt Crack Sealing Compound	74580
Sand and Gravel	75077
White (Hydrated) Lime	75095

#### **SEED**

Grass Seed	79020
------------	-------

#### **TELEVISION EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES**

Video Camera-Recorder/Acc/Pts	84069
Camera Still Specialized	65539
Camera Still Non-specialized	65535
Projector Overhead Trans Pt/Acc	88061
Projector/Slide/Part/Acc	88064
Television Receivers/Consoles	84060
Video Camera-Record/Acc/Pt Por/Tripods	84070
Television TV VCR Combo Sets	84066
VCR Video Cassette Recorder/Acc	84071
Video Projector	84076

#### **WEAPONS**

Gun Pistol/Rifle/Shotgun (FA issued regardless of price)	68052
--	-------